After Recording Return to: U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the Structured Asset Investment Loan Trust, 2005-HE2 c/o America's Servicing Company MAC X7801-02T 3476 Stateview Boulevard Fort Mills, SC 29715

1 of

Skagit County Auditor 11/21/2008 Page

1 11:56AM

7777.27134/Zuchowski, James M.

GUARDIAN NORTHWEOT TITLE CO 95228-1 **Assignment of Deed of Trust**

For Value Received, the undersigned as Beneficiary, hereby grants, conveys, assigns and transfers to U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the Structured Asset Investment Loan Trust, 2005-HE2, whose address is c/o America's Servicing Company, MAC X7801-02T, 3476 Stateview Boulevard, Fort Mills, SC 29715, all beneficial interest under that certain deed of trust, dated 04/25/05, executed by James M. Zuchowski, a married man as his sole and separate property, Grantors, to Chicago Title Company - Island Division, Trustee, and recorded on 05/05/05, under Auditor's File No. 200505050082, Records of Skagit County, Washington, describing land therein as:

Abbreviated Legal Description: Lot 53, "Revised Map of Survey of Shelter Bay Division No. 2, Tribal and Allotted Lands of Swinomish Indian Reservation"

A Leasehold interest in the following described property: Lot 53, Revised Map of Shelter Bay Div. 2, Tribal and Alloted Lands of Swinomish Indian Reservations, as recorded March 17, 1970, in Volume 43 of Official Records, Pages 833 through 838, Records of Skagit County, Washington. Situated in Skagit County, Washington.

Tax Account No. 5100-002-053-0000 (L84050)

Together with note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon, with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Dated NOVUMBER 19, 20,092		
2°, 2°	Mortgage Elec	tronic Registration Systems, Inc. "MERS"
	Ву:	At-
	Title:	VICE PRESIDENT
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF KING) ss.)	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evid me, and said person acknowledged that (he) signed th		STENMAN is the person who appeared before oath stated that (he) was authorized to execute
the instrument and acknowledged it as the VICE PRESIDENT of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION		
SYSTEMS, INC. "MERS" to be the free and volunta		

instrument. November 19,2000 Dated: RHEAS. PRE NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of WASHINGTON STATE OF WASHINGTON Residing at RENTON My commission expires 04-22-10 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04-22-10